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Barrie Lisa Wice  
The Mediation Centre of Simcoe 
County Inc. 

705-739-6446 Barrieflic@gmail.com 

Bracebridge 

Belleville/Picton/Bancroft 
Vicky Visca 
Vicky Visca & Associates  

613-969-9949 
vicky@vickyvisca.ca 

 
Kingston 613-766-0795 

Brampton 
Antoinette Clarke 
Peel Family Mediation Services 

905-452-7367 or 1-844-452-7367 
IRC: 905-453-7795 

info@peelfamilymediation.org 
Orangeville 905-452-7367 or 1-844-452-7367 

Hamilton Court office 
 

Tamara Bodnaruk-Wide 
AXIS Family Mediation Inc. 

905-645-5252 x2515 
alicia@axisfamilymediation.com 

amanda@axisfamilymediation.com 

Waterloo Region Court Office 
 

519-749-8989  
mike@axisfamilymediation.com 
tonya@axisfamilymediation.com 

Guelph Court Office 
 

519-824-4100 x218 
tonya@axisfamilymediation.com 

Simcoe Court Office 
 

Tamara Bodnaruk-Wide 
AXIS Family Mediation Inc. 

226-931-1617 
heather@axisfamilymediation.com 

Cayuga Court Office 
 

226-931-1617 
 

heather@axisfamilymediation.com 
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Brantford Superior Court Office 
Tamara Bodnaruk-Wide 
AXIS Family Mediation Inc. 

226-920-8109 
 

derek@axisfamilymediation.com 

Brantford Ontario Court Office 
 

226-920-8109 
 

derek@axisfamilymediation.com 

St. Catharines Court Office 
 

Tamara Bodnaruk-Wide 
AXIS Family Mediation Inc. 

905-988-6200 x475 
 

chris@axisfamilymediation.com 

Welland Court Office 
905-735-0010 x299 

 

chris@axisfamilymediation.com 

Brockville 

Keith Fraser 613-341-2816 kfraser@on.aibn.com 

Perth 

Chatham 

Kathleen Chapman 
The Mediation Centre Inc. 

1-888-796-0483 x704  
or 

519-673-1219 
chatham@mediationsouth.com 

Goderich 
1-888-796-0483 x706 

or 
519-673-1219 

goderich@mediationsouth.com 

London 
1-888-796-0483 x700 

or 
519-673-1219 

flic@mediationcentre.com 

Owen Sound 

Kathleen Chapman 
The Mediation Centre Inc. 

1-888-796-0483 x708 
or 

519-673-1219 
owensound@mediationsouth.com  

Sarnia 
1-888-796-0483 x705 

or 
519-673-1219 

sarnia@mediationsouth.com 
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Stratford 
Kathleen Chapman 
The Mediation Centre Inc. 

1-888-796-0483 x702 
or 

519-673-1219 
stratford@mediationsouth.com 

St. Thomas 
1-888-796-0483 x701 

or 
519-673-1219 

stthomas@mediationsouth.com 

Walkerton 
Kathleen Chapman 
The Mediation Centre Inc. 

1-888-796-0483 x707 
or 

519-673-1219 
walkerton@mediationsouth.com 

Woodstock 
1-888-796-0483 x703  

or 
519-673-1219 

woodstock@mediationsouth.com 

Milton 
Maggie Hall 
The Mediation Centre of 
Hamilton-Wentworth Inc. 

905-878-7281 x3439 
or 

905-849-0417 

Joanwilliams.mediator@gmail.com 
jim@jimfitch.ca 

centre@mediation.on.ca 
 

Napanee Lorena Thompson 613-540-3444 thompsonmediationservices@gmail.com 

Newmarket 
Dean Rokos 
York Hills Centre for Children, 
Youth and Families 

905-853-4816 IRC@yorkhills.ca 

Kenora/Fort Frances 

Kathleen Chapman/Maggie Hall 
Mediation North Inc. 

807-464-2993 
1-888-935-5455 

Randyjackson.irc@gmail.com 
centre@mediationnorth.ca 

 

Dryden 
807-220-4855 

1-888-935-5455 

Ve3jns@msn.com 
centre@mediationnorth.ca 

 

Thunder Bay 
807-475-3500 
807-633-8696 

1-888-935-5455 

Flic.mediationnorth@gmail.com 
centre@mediationnorth.ca 
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Timmins/Cochrane/ 
Kapuskasing/Hearst 

Kathleen Chapman/Maggie Hall 
Mediation North Inc. 

1-888-935-5455 
Fax:1-844-332-1938 

Jsimard.flic@gmail.com 
centre@mediationnorth.ca 

Haileybury/ Kirkland Lake 
 

 
1-888-935-5455 centre@mediationnorth.ca 

North Bay 
 

1-888-935-5455 
pcartwrightservices@gmail.com 

centre@mediationnorth.ca 

Sudbury  

Kathleen Chapman/Maggie Hall 
Mediation North Inc. 

 
1-888-935-5455 centre@mediationnorth.ca 

Gore Bay, Wikwemikong, 
Espanola 

 
1-888-935-5455 centre@mediationnorth.ca 

Elliot Lake 
 

1-888-935-5455 centre@mediationnorth.ca 

Sault Ste Marie 

Kathleen Chapman/Maggie Hall 
Mediation North Inc. 

1-888-935-5455 
fowlermediation@gmail.com 
Silvija.raginskis@shaw.ca 
centre@mediationnorth.ca 

Parry Sound 
 

1-888-935-5455 
 

centre@mediationnorth.ca 

Oshawa 
Darlene Murphy 
Durham Mediation Centre Inc. 

905-579-1988 Info@durhammediationcentre.org 
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Ottawa 

Michael Kushnir 

613-239-1406 

kwmediation@gmail.com Cornwall 613-933-8666 

L’Orignal 613-675-1829 

Pembroke Dan Lanoue 613-799-9562 renfrewcountymediation@gmail.com 

Peterborough 

Dorothy Ryan 
Kawartha Family Court 
Assessment Service 

705-876-6915 
audrey.lea@flic.kfcas.ca 

brenda.kotras@flic.kfcas.ca 
alicia.thibadeau@kfcas.ca 

Cobourg 905-372-3751 x128 
monica.walsh@flic.kfcas.ca 
alicia.thibadeau@kfcas.ca 

Lindsay 705-324-1400 x413 
claudette.riley@flic.kfcas.ca 
kathy.dunne@flic.kfcas.ca 
alicia.thibadeau@kfcas.ca 

Toronto OCJs 

Hilary Linton 
mediate393 inc. 

416-593-5393 

mediate47@mediate393.ca for matters at 47 
mediate311@mediate393.ca for matters at 311 

info@mediate393.ca 

Toronto SCJ 
mediate393@mediate393.ca  

info@mediate393.ca 

BFC 
Jennifer Suzor 
Bridging Family Conflict Inc. 

519-973-6620 x4264. 
Alternate: 519-946-0808 

Kelly.christian.irc@gmail.com 
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